186160 ORDINANCE No.

Authorize a contract with Bode Technology for Touch DNA services for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$350,000 (Ordinance; Contract No. 30003181)

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. The City of Portland, Bureau of Police (Bureau) is working to solve complex firearmsrelated crimes that require ouch DNA evidence for successful prosecutions that result in convictions.
- 2. All of these investigations involve firearms where DNA samples have been recovered.
- 3. The Bureau initiated a competitive procurement process for touch DNA analysis services that are admissible in court and will withstand scrutiny.
- 4. Bode Technology was selected from the responsive proposals.
- 5. The City desires to enter into a contract with Bode Technology with a not-to-exceed contract amount of \$350,000 for touch DNA services.
- 6. This contract is a price agreement which guarantees the Bureau specific pricing for touch DNA Services as necessary on a case by case basis. This contract does not commit the City to any financial obligation.
- 7. Funding will be from available existing Bureau resources.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council Directs:

- a. The Mayor is authorized to enter into a contract with Bode Technology for services in accordance with contract 30003181 attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- b. The Mayor and the Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks payable to Bode Technology chargeable to the Police Bureau when demand is presented and approved by the proper authorities.

JUL 17 2013

Passed by the Council:

Mayor Charlie Hales

Prepared by: Kim Garcia

Date prepared: May 30, 2013

LaVonne Griffin-Valade

Auditor of the City of Porland

Agenda No. ORDINANCE NO. 186160

Title

Authorize a contract with Bode Technology for Touch DNA Services for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$350,000. (Ordinance; Contract No. 30003181)

INTRODUCED BY Commissioner/Auditor: Mayor Hales	CLERK USE: DATE FILED JUL 0 5 2013		
COMMISSIONER APPROVAL	LaVonne Griffin-Valade		
Mayor—Finance and Administration Hales	Auditor of the City of Portland		
Position 1/Utilities - Fritz			
Position 2/Works - Fish	By: Audan Farrown Deputy		
Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman	Deputy		
Position 4/Safety - Novick	ACTION TAKEN:		
BUREAU APPROVAL	WW 40 000		
Bureau: Police Bureau Head: Chief Michael Reese	JUL. 1 0 2013 PASSED TO SECOND READING JUL 1 7 2013 9:30 A.M.		
Prepared by: Kim Garcia Date Prepared: April 22, 2013			
Financial Impact & Public Involvement Statement Completed			
Portland Policy Document If "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated in document. Yes No 🖂			
Council Meeting Date			
City Attorney Approval: required for contract, code, easement, franchise, comp plan, charter			
*			

AGENDA	
TIME CERTAIN Start time:	
Total amount of time needed:(for presentation, testimony and discussion)	
CONSENT [
REGULAR Total amount of time needed: (for presentation, testimony and discussion)	

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:		
		YEAS	NAYS
1. Fritz	1. Fritz		
2. Fish	2. Fish	\	
3. Saltzman	3. Saltzman	/	
4. Novick	4. Novick	✓ ·	
Hales	Hales	/	